## **CITY OF TORONTO**

## **MAYORAL DECISION 7-2023**

To rescind a portion of Mayoral Decision 2-2022 and appoint the chair and vice-chair of the Striking Committee.

The Mayor has decided as follows:

- 1. Section 3.D, Striking Committee, of Mayoral Decision 2-2022 is deleted and the appointment of the Chair and Vice-Chair is rescinded.
- 2. The following Members of Council are appointed as Chair and Vice-chair of the Striking Committee, effective immediately for a term of office ending on November 14, 2026 as follows:
  - A. Striking Committee

Chair: Councillor Ausma Malik

Vice-Chair: Councillor Alejandra Bravo

July 19, 2023

Olivia Chow Mayor